FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-25-1999



. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

27	CMB 0e51-0027 TRADEMARK						
4	100947572						
CQ	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
1	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
	Submission Type Conveyance Type						
D	X New X Assignment License						
۲	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
	Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year						
	Reel # Change of Name						
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other						
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
	Name CBS CORPORATION 12021998						
	Formerly						
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
	Other						
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania						
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name INFINITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION						
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1) 40 West 57th Street						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) New York NY USA 10019 City State/Country Zip Code						
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
	X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
	2/1999 TTON11 00000189 231325 1306396 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 FI 02 FI	C:481 40.00 CH C:482 250.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0076

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 2) CES Corporation Address (line 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (line 2) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (Do Nor Enters BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number (s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Enter the total number of properties involved. 1306396 1938474 1461353 1841494 1967760 1621626 1542929 1611333 1522108 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Enclosed Deposit Account (X) Deposit Account (X) Enclosed Deposit Account (X) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: ves X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart **Location** **Loc	FORM PTO-	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office	æ
Name Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-642-5245 Name Robert P. Lenart Address (ine 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (ine 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (ine 3) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (ine 3) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (ine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (PO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1306396 1938474 1461353 Ital4494 1967760 1621626 Ital449	OMB 0651-0027	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-642-5245 Name Robert P. Lenart Address (line 2)			Enter for the first		
Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-642-5245 Name Robert P. Lenart Address (ine 2) CBS Corporation Address (ine 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (ine 2) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (ine 3) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (ine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-642-5245 Name Robert P. Lenart Address (line 2) CBS Corporation Address (line 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (line 2) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-642-5245 Name Robert P. Lenart Address (line 2) CBS Corporation Address (line 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (line 2) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (line 3) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (or Registration Number (or NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registra	Address (line 2)			and the second s	
Name Robert P. Lenart Address (ine 1) CBS Corporation Address (ine 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (ine 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (ine 2) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (ine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1306396 1938474 1461353 1841494 1967760 1621626 1542929 1611333 1522108 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter to payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 3)				
Name Robert P. Lenart Address (ine 1) CBS Corporation Address (ine 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (ine 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (ine 2) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (ine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1306396 1938474 1461353 1841494 1967760 1621626 1542929 1611333 1522108 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter to payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_
Name Robert P, Lenart Address (line 1) CBS Corporation Address (line 2) 11 Stanwix Street Address (line 3) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (line 3) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) rademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (low Not Enter either the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (low Not Enter BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (low Not Enter Enter the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1306396 1938474 1461353 1841494 1967760 1621626 1542929 1611333 1522108 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 231325 Authorization to charge additional fees: yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		dent Name and Addres	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
Address (line 2)	оопсэрон	acite italiie and Addies	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-642-5245	
Address (line 2)	Name	Robert P. Lenart		****	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh PA 15222-1384 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 1)	CBS Corporation			
Address (line 4) Pages	Address (line 2)	11 Stanwix Street			
Address (line 4) Pages	Addrose (i 2)	Division to the second			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		Pittsburgh PA 15	5272-1384		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1306396 1938474 1461353 1841494 1967760 1621626 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 231325 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart Robert P. Lenart **Junation Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached X Mark if additional numbers attached 1 / 105 / 4.4	Address (line 4)				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Pages			document # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) 1306396 1938474 1461353 1841494 1967760 1621626 1542929 1611333 1522108 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 231325 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Trademark			X Mark if additional numbers attached	ed
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart 1/(5 (44)		= =	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. 1841494	l ra-	demark Application Numb			7
Number of Properties					-J 1
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 231325 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart Nolut P Lenart 1/15 (4.4)			[1841494	1967760 1621626	J
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 231325 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart **Robert P. Lenart** **Robert P. Lena			1542929	1611333 1522108	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart Nobert P. Lenart 1/15 (94)	Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 11	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 231325 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart Robert P. Lenart 1/15/99	Fee Amour	nt Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 231325 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart **Robert P. Lenart **Indicated to the account.** **Robert P. Lenart **Indicated to the account.** **Indicated to the account.** **Robert P. Lenart **Indicated to the account.** **Indicated to the account.** **Robert P. Lenart **Indicated to the account.** **Indicated	Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart **No** **No** **No** **No** **Indicated Any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart 1/15/44	Deposit Account Number.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Robert P. Lenart 1/15/49	_				
Robert P. Lenart Robert P. Lenart 1/15/99	atta	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
	indi	cated herein.		,	
			Robert P. Lenart Signature		_

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0077

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	ORDATION FORM CONTINUAT	ION ,	Patent a	artment of Commerce of Trademark Office DEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mar	k if additional names of c	onveying parties attache	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly		The second secon		
Individual General Par	rtnership Limited I	Partnership (Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation	on/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receivir	ng parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		State/Country		Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Trademark Application Num		on Number(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application	Number or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER		
Trademark Application	Number(s)	1421455	gistration Number	(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This Agreement is by and between CBS CORPORATION (formerly known as Westinghouse Electric Corporation), a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter called "CBS"), and INFINITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Infinity").

WHEREAS, CBS is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks and trademark registration applications as identified on the attached Appendix A, which is incorporated herein by reference, and has agreed to assign to Infinity all of CBS's right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CBS agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Infinity, its successors and assigns, all CBS right, title and interest to said trademarks and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks are used or registered, and together with any and all claims, demands or rights of action which it has or might have by reason of any infringement of the trademarks prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands or rights of action, and to retain any recovery obtained thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CBS expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, has caused this Agreement to be duly executed hereto this 2nd day of December, 1998.

> **CBS CORPORATION** (Assignor)

By: There I legrose

Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICE

-1-

State of New York			
County of New York			
On <u>Sec. Z, 1998</u> Date	before me,	Irene	A. Caudreau. Name
personally appearedFr	<u>edric O. Re</u> Name of Signer	yholds	•

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authority capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Seal)

APPENDIX A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Registration Applications To Be Assigned From CBS Corporation to Infinity Broadcasting Corporation

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	STATION
ALL NEWS ALL THE TIME	1,306,396	US	WINS-AM
KILT	1,938,474	US	KILT
KLSX	1,461,353	US	KLSX
LA VAGUE	1,542,608	France	KTWV-FM
LISTEN AND YOU'LL SEE	1,841,494	US	KTWV
RESPONSEABILITY	1,967,760	US	KYW
THE NEWSWATCH NEVER STOPS	1,621,626	US	WINS-AM
THE WAVE	476.259	Benelux	KTWV
THE WAVE	1,542,607 1,542,609 1,542,610	France	KTWV
THE WAVE	90.13074	Monaco	KTWV
THE WAVE	1,523,855	Spain	KTWV
THE WAVE	1,542,929	US	KTWV
THE WAVE	1,398,482	United Kingdom	KTWV
TODAY'S ROCK	M00-554	Michigan	WVMV-FM
V98.7	M00-832	Michigan	WVMV-FM
WAVEWEAR	1,611,333	US	KTWV
WLLZ DETROIT'S 98.7 WHEELS	M66-074	Michigan	WVMV-FM
WLLZ	1,522,108	US	WVMV-FM
WNEW-FM	1,421,455	US	WNEW-FM
YOU GIVE US 22 MINUTES. WE'LL GIVE YOU THE WORLD.	1,205,724	US	WINS-AM

JSE/0028677.02/11 12/7/98

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0081